The tables below do not reflect any other adjustments since 30 September 2019.

The "Other adjustments" columns reflect adjustments to the Group's unaudited combined capitalization and net financial

indebtedness as of 30 September 2019 in respect of:

• Conversion of USD 31 million of interest free shareholder loans reflected as part of trade and other short-term

liabilities of USD 10 million in the Company's unaudited financial statements as of 30 September 2019 into equity

as adjustment No. 2; and

• The consummation of the Offering resulting in net proceeds to the Company of USD 165 million (excl. the issuance

of any Shares in connection with the Greenshoe Option) as adjustment No. 3;

Other than this, there has been no material changes to the Group's unaudited combined capitalisation and net financial

indebtedness since 30 September 2019.

9.2 Capitalisation

(In USD million)

Company Group

As at

30 September

2019

Adjustment

Group as

adjusted

Other adjustments

Total as

adjusted

Reorganisation

1|4|5

Conversion of

loans2 Offering3

INDEBTEDNESS

Total current debt:

Guaranteed  - - - - - -

Secured  - - - - - -

Unguaranteed/ unsecured - 115.6 115.6 (31.2) - 84.4

Total non-current debt:

Guaranteed  - - - - - -

Secured - - - - - -

Unguaranteed/unsecured

- 206.6 206.6 (10.1) - 196.5

Total indebtedness
- 322.2 322.2 (41.3) - 280.9

SHAREHOLDERS'

EQUITY

Share capital  - 1.9 1.9 - 0.5 2.4

Share premium  - 275.0 275.0 41.3 164.5 480.8

Other equity  - - - - - -

Total shareholders'

equity
- 276.9 276.9 41.3 165.0 441.9

Total capitalisation ..... 
- 599.1 599.1 - 165.0 764.1

1. Reorganisation refers to the Reorganisation as described in Section 13.6.4 "The Reorganisation" and represents the Company's acquisition of the

Dussafu, Maromba and Kudu assets, incl. the completion of Maromba field acquisition and related restructure activities.

BW Energy Limited – Prospectus

65

2. Shareholder debt which was converted into equity in BW Energy Limited in two tranches: (1) in October 2019 (USD 31.2 million) and (2) in January

2020 (USD 10.1 million).

3. Assuming net proceeds from the Offering of USD 165 million in additional equity (gross proceeds of approximately USD 175.0 million in additional